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Status of Enforcement Action

e On October 16, 2018, the Commission ordered a fine in the amount of $3,697.00 with six months to
pay. The CMR authorized payment plans.

e Melissa Ryan never made a payment an enforcement action was filed in Pascagoula Chancery Court.

e Judge Tanya Hasbrouck confirmed the CMR’s decision and ordered payments of $100.00 a month
starting September 1, 2019 and ending when the fine amount of $3,697.00 was paid in full.

e Payments were still never made to the MDMR.
e A Motion for Contempt was filed with Pascagoula Chancery Court in December.

e On January 13, 2020 a hearing occurred on the Motion for Contempt and Judge Hasbrouck held
Melissa in contempt of court and issued a judgment lien on her commercial vessel.

e The Pascagoula Chancery Clerk mailed a notice on Jan. 14, 2020, informing Mrs. Ryan that she has 10
days to j)ay the amount due under the payment plan or it would be presented for the CMR to
suspend or revoke her license pursuant to Miss Code Ann. §49-15-325.
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Miss Code Ann. §49-15-325(2) & (3)

e (2)If a person does not comply with a summons or a citation or does not pay a
fine, fee or assessment for violating a seafood law or regulation, the
commission may revoke the applicable license of that person. When a person
does not comply or fails to pay, the clerk of the court shall notify the person in
writing by first-class mail that if the person does not comply or pay within ten
(10) days from the date of mailing, the court will notify the commission and the
commission WILL revoke the license of that person. The cost of notice may be
added to other court costs. If the person does not comply or pay as required,
the court clerk shall immediately mail a copy of the court record and a copy of
the notice to the commission. After receiving notice from the court, the
commission SHALL revoke the applicable license of that person.

e (3)A person whose license has been revoked under subsection (2) of this
section shall remain revoked until the person can show proof that all
obligations of the court have been met.




February 18, 2020



Key Metrics:
e State Revenue of $4.2M

e Agency Revenue of $20M

e State Net Income of $385K

e Agency Net Income of $5.1M
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MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF MARINE RESOURCES

Transfer in from Other Governments
Off-road Fuel Tax
FederalT™WonFederal Grants

Sales Revenue

Indirect Cost Recovery

Other Revenue

urrent Budget Year Revenue:

xpenditures:

Salaries, Wages, Fringe
Travel

Conftractual Services
Commodities

Other than Equipment
Equipment

Vehicles

Wirelezs Devices

Subsidies, Loans, and Grants
urrent Budget Year Expenditures:

urrent Budget Year Net Income/(Loss):

Income Statement - Fiscal Year 2020
As of January 31, 2020

Federal :
GOMESA PHII:
NFWEF:

Operating
Subtotal

Tidelands

Total DAME

3,050,000

518,370
566,484
122326

3,397,158
1.170

358,285

3,050,000
3,397,158
519,540
566,484
480,610

2,261

12,056,128

3,050,000
3,397,158
521,801
566,484
12,536,738

4,257,180

3,756,612

£.013.792

12,058,389

20,072,181

3,137,957
19,003
452,724
219,802

34,003

1
7,953

1.649.247

23,815
3,000,874
1,153,470

112480

1,950,496

4.787.204

42,819
3,543,508
1373272

146,573

1
1,958,450

476,364
19,554
583,388
84.674

64,078

1.847.460

5,263,568

62,373
4,126,986
1,457,946

210,650

1
3,805,910

3,871,534

7,980,382

11,851,916

3,075,518

14,927 434

§ 385646 %

(4.223.769)

$(3.838.124) § 8.982.871

§ 5.144.747 |
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Financial Budget Comparison

e After seven months of Fiscal Year 2020:

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF MARINE RESOURCES
2020 Budget Comparison
As of Janmary 31, 2020

Actual Year to Dare Expenditures Budget Year Totals

Operating Tidelands 3 rating Tidelands
Expenditures:
Salaries, Wages, Fringe 3 4,787,204 3 476,364 S 52635 5 6.413.25: 3 711,482

Travel 42 819 554 2.37: 27.737 15 446
Contractual Services 3,54 83 4.126. 4.671.365 TOR.389
Commodities 4. 67 A587 .94 4.520.019

Equipment ' 4.0

Wehicles

Wireless Devices :
Subsidies, Loans. and Grants 1.958.450 1.847.460 30,149 587 5.107.498
Total Expenditures: $11.851916 53075518 514927 454 546,738,744 5 7.145 958

e Operating Funds have 74.6% of Budget remaining
e Tidelands Trust Fund has 57% of Budget remaining
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o ~— Backgroung——am

e At the September 18, 2018 CMR meeting, the following motion
was passed:

Motion: To proceed with the establishment of the Mississippi Oyster
Task Force upon commission approval of the representatives. The
Task Force sfFl)all include a recreational representative and be effective
for a period of one-year.

® The Oyster Task Force met February 5, 2019.

e The CMR was provided an update of the Oyster Task Force
meeting at the February 19, 2019.



Directio n how to
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